Before operating the unit, please read this manual thoroughly, and retain it  for future reference .
User Manual
Power Over Ethernet Panoramic Displays
AS
SE
MBLED IN THE
        ASSEMBLED IN THE
USA

24V DC 1.0A (max.)
12V Only: 24.0W (12V, 2.0A)
24V Only: 43.2W (24V, 1.8A)
POE28D 40W 12V DC 0.9A (max.)
N/A
12V Only: 10.8W (12V, 0.9A)
24V Only: 10.8W (24V, 0.45A)
12V DC 1.0A (max.)
24V DC 0.8A (max.)
12V Only: 24.0W (12V, 2.0A)
24V Only: 31.2W (24V, 1.3A)
POE37D 55W N/A N/A 12V DC 1.2A (max.)
N/A
12V Only: 14.4W (12V, 1.2A)
24V Only: 14.4W (24V, 0.6A)
POE48D 48W N/A N/A 12V DC 1.0A (max.)
24V DC 0.5A (max.)
12V Only: 24.0W (12V, 2.0A)
24V Only: 24.0W (24V, 1.0A)
POE50D 48W N/A N/A 12V DC 1.0A (max.)

3840x2160p @ 60Hz - VESA STD
16 User Manual_POE-Series_061226_05PoE Panoramic Display
Supported Timing
Examples of Content Layouts
In cases where signal resolution equivalent to the displays’ native resolution (FULL) cannot be supported, more standard
resolutions such as those listed below may be used. The table below is a guide for content layouts with these more
standard/common signal resolutions:
a. Content for ½ the portion native portion is created using the top or bottom half of the input resolution.
	 ½ Native Portion of Panoramic Display
b. Content created for a fixed EDID is created using the full 1920x540 input resolution.
	 Fixed EDID/”FULL”
Model Size Signal Resolution Content
Resolution*
Native Portion
POE27D 27" 1920 × 1080 1920 × 360 1/3
POE28D 28" 1920 × 1080 1920 × 540 1/2
POE37D 37" 1920 × 1080 1920 × 540 1/2
POE48D 48" 1920 × 1080 1920 × 360 1/3
POE50D 50" 1920 × 1080 1920 × 540 1/2
POE57D 57" 3840 × 2160 3840 × 430 1/5
* This “Content resolution” refers to the portion of a 16:9 or 4:3 signal that is to be
displayed on the screen. For example, when creating content for POE48D, one must
establish a zone within the top or bottom 1920x360 portion of a 1920x1080 signal where
their content will reside. See below for more info.